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Rhode Island 

Alysia Mihalakos, MPH 

Interim Chief 

Center for Emergency Preparedness and Response (CEPR) 

Rhode Island Department of Health 

401-222-8035  (voice) 

401-222-4612 (fax) 

401-265-9632 (cell) 

Alysia.Mihalakos@health.ri.gov 

401-272-5952  (After hours DOH Answering Service) 

 

New York 

Marie Desrosiers 

Director, Grants Administration 

Office of Public Health 

New York State Department of Health 

Phone:  (518) 452-6880 

Fax: (518) 452-4279 

Email: mjf12@health.state.ny.us 

 

Massachusetts 

Mary E. Clark, JD, MPH  

PHEP Director  

Massachusetts Department of Public Health   

Emergency Preparedness Bureau  

250 Washington Street Boston, MA 02108  

Office Phone # 617-624-5273  

Cell Phone # 617-777-9949  

Mary.Clark@state.ma.us 

 

West Virginia 

Jerry Rhodes, Director 

WV Bureau for Public Health  

Center for Threat Preparedness 

304-558-6900 ext 2007 

 

Virginia 

Bob Mauskapf,  

Director of Emergency Preparedness  

Public Health and Preparedness  

Virginia Department of Health 

804-864-7035 

bob.mauskapf@vdh.virginia.gov 

mailto:Alysia.Mihalakos@health.ri.gov
mailto:mjf12@health.state.ny.us
mailto:Mary.Clark@state.ma.us
mailto:bob.mauskapf@vdh.virginia.gov


Connecticut 

 Mary Pettigrew  

PHEP Director & Principal Investigator  

CT Dept of Public Health Planning and Workforce Development  

410 Capitol Avenue, MS#13 PWD Hartford, CT  06134-0308  

Office Phone # 860-509-7544  

E-mail Address Mary.Pettigrew@ct.gov 

 

Pennsylvania 

Traci Wilcox   

Program Manager  

Office of Public Health Preparedness, 

Pennsylvania Dept of Health  

130 Kline Plaza Harrisburg PA 17104 

(717) 346-0640 

twilcox@pa.gov 

 

Maryland 

 

Artensie Flowers 

Primary POC  

Maryland Department of Health and Mental Hygiene Office of Preparedness and Response  

201 Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland  21201  

Office Phone # 410-767-5765 

Artensie.flowers@maryland.gov 

 

New Jersey 

Tina Tan, MD, MPH 

State Epidemiologist/Assistant Commissioner Division of Epidemiology, Environmental and Occupational 

Health New Jersey Department of Health PO Box 369 Trenton, NJ  08625-0360 

Office:  (609) 826-5967 

Fax:  (609) 826-4750 

christina.tan@doh.state.nj.us 

 

Ohio 

Steven A. Wagner, Mph, Jd   

Chief, Division Of Prevention And Health Promotion 

Ohio Department Of Health 

614-644-8629 (W)   

Steve.Wagner@Odh.Ohio.Gov 
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